PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GlaxoSmithKline istrazivacki centar Zagreb d.o.o	09/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glaxo Group Limited	
Street Address:	Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue	
City:	Greenford, Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	UB6 0NN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61148609
PCT Number:	EP1050967
Application Number:	12695272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)483-7977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919-483-2370 Phone: Email: usciprtp@gsk.com Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive Address Line 2: C2111.2F

Address Line 4:

ResearchTrianglePark, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PB63343

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 026656 FRAME: 0792 501607700

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned owner

GlaxoSmithKline istrazivacki centar Zagreb d.o.o. Prilaz buruna Filipovica 29 Zagreb HR-10000 Croatia

have assigned International Patent Applications:

PCT/EP2009/054685 (GSK ref PB62772)

PCT/EP2010/050969 (GSK ref PB63208)

PCT/EP2010/050968 (GSK ref PB63211)

PCT/EP2010/050967 (GSK ref PB63343)

with all rights and duties to

Glaxo Group Limited Glaxo Wellcome House Berkeley Avenue Greenford Middlesex UB6 0NN United Kingdom

Signed at: Zagreb, Croatia

Date: 21 September 2010

GlaxoSmithKline istrazivacki centar Zagreb d.o.o.

Dr Radan Spavenni

President of the Management Board

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

I/We hereby agree to the aforementioned assignment.

Signed at: Brentford, Middlesex, GB

Date: 24 September 2010

Glaxo Group Limited

Peter John GIDDINGS

Attorney and Authorised Official

PATENT REEL: 026656 FRAME: 0793